

\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1161/2015

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS ..... Defendant

Through

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **12.10.2015**

**IA No.21642/2015 under Section 80 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC  
moved on behalf of plaintiff**

Issue notice of the application to defendant nos. 1,2 & 4 through learned counsel on filing of PF and also issue notice of the application to defendant no.3 on filing of PF/RC and copies. Steps be taken within three days. On service, replies may be filed within one week with advance copies to plaintiff, who may file rejoinder, if any, before next date of hearing.

Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 30.10.2015, for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 12, 2015/cd**