

\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1161/2015

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through None

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS ..... Defendants

Through

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **11.12.2015**

**IA No. 25344/215 under section 151 CPC moved on behalf of  
defendant nos. 1&2 for exemption from filing original documents**

Since none for defendants is present, therefore, renotify for date  
already fixed i.e. 04.01.2016, for consideration.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 11, 2015/cd**