

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 1161/2015  
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. K. Bhimraj Achary, Adv.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv. for D-1&2  
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv. for D-4

**CORAM:**  
**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **11.01.2016**

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2016 i.e. date  
already fixed.

**(MAHESH CHANDRA SENGAR)**  
Reader to Sh. Ashutosh Kumar (DHJS)  
Joint Registrar / Delhi High Court

**JANUARY 11, 2016/ab**