

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1161/2015, CrI.M.A.18029/2015, I.A.No.8777/2015
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Sanjay Goswami, Adv.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr.Deepak Chopra, Adv. for D-1 and
D-2.
Ms.Manpreet Gill, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER
% **17.01.2017**

I.A.12175/2016 (by D-1 u/O 7 R 11 (d) CPC)

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 17, 2017

rb