

\$~S1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1161/2015

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Advocate for R-1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.09.2017

Review Petition. 314/2017

During the course of the arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2 admitted that although he filed an appeal, he had not mentioned to this court the fact in the present review application because the appeal was filed on 12.08.2017 and that is after the filing of the present review application.

Learned counsel seeks time to place on record the copy of the order passed in the appeal.

List on 15.09.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017/ss