

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**

**RAKESH GUPTA & ANR**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv.

versus

**SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra & Mr. Sachin  
Kumar Sharma, Advs. for defendants  
no. 1 & 2.

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**01.04.2019**

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that Suresh Gutpa i.e one of the LRs of defendant no. 4 has been served by way of E-mail and to this effect, he has filed affidavit of service. However, as per office report, report with regard to other modes is still awaited.

Re-notify the matter for **awaiting reports through other modes for 21.05.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 01, 2019/ym**