

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv**

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv. for D-1
& D-2**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.05.2019**

Record perused.

Pervious order be again complied with for **27-08-2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2019