

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**

**RAKESH GUPTA & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv**

versus

**SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Deepak Chopra & Mr. Sachin  
Kumar Sharma, Advs for D-1 & D-2**

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.08.2019**

Perused.

Re-notify the matter for **awaiting reports through other  
modes for 24.10.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 27, 2019/ym**

***Click here to check corrigendum***