

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 1161/2015  
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra & Mr. Sachin  
Kumar Sharma, Adv for D-1 & D-2

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**24.10.2019**

No report received. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that LR no. 4 B has been served through registered post and to this effect, he has filed the track consignment report. Same be taken on record. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiffs that he would also file affidavit of service within two weeks from today.

Re-notify the matter for **further proceedings** on **19.12.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 24, 2019/ym**

***Click here to check corrigendum***