

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv for D-1 & 2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
19.12.2019

%

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed the affidavit of service vide diary no. 33937 dated 19.12.2019. However, the same is not on record. He is directed to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for **further proceedings** on **27.01.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)