

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**
RAKESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Kirti Gupta, Adv.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.01.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer has been provided.

Re-notify the matter for purpose already fixed for 15.04.2020.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2020