



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 1161/2015 & I.As. 8777/2015, 13546/2017, 15129/2018,  
1005/2021, 14014/2021, 14015/2021, 12722/2022, 18474/2022

**RAKESH GUPTA & ANR**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.R.K.Mishra, Ms.Diksha  
Goswami, Advs.

versus

**SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Keshav Sehgal, Mr.Harkirat  
Singh, Mr.Shivam Gaur, Advs. for D-  
1-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.01.2023**

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs points out that the application praying for leave to bring on record the legal heirs of the defendant no.3 is listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) tomorrow that is, on 11.01.2023.
2. List the suit and the pending applications before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2023, who shall thereafter place the same before the Court.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2023**

**RN**