



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1161/2015

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Diksha Goswami and Mr.Vipin
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Keshav Sehgal, Mr.Karkirat
Singh, Mr.Kashish Bajaj, Mr.Shivam
Gaur, Mr.Shubham Agarwal, Advs.
for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

25.01.2023

I.A.1497/2023

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Ms.Diksha Goswami, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 17th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 25, 2023/Arya