



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1161/2015

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Diksha Goswami. Adv. for
P-1

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Defendant

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Harkirat
Singh, Mr. Shivam Gaur & Mr.
Kshitij Soni, Advs. for D-1 & 2
Ms. Charu Tyagi, Adv. for D-
4(a)(i) to 4(a)(iii) (Mobile No.
9999613980) (appeared through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

14.02.2024

%

**I.A.No.3502/2024 (under Section 151 CPC r/w Chapter
V Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules,
2018 filed on behalf of counsel for defendant no.4 (a)(i),
4(a)(ii) & 4 (a)(iii) seeking discharge from the matter)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 24/07/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendant no.4(a)(i), 4(a)(ii) & 4(a)(iii), through all permissible modes, returnable on **16th April, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)