



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1161/2015 & I.A. 1005/2021, 12722/2022, 24325-
26/2023

RAKESH GUPTA & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Ms.Diksha Goswami, Adv. for
P-1.
Ms.Vishakha Gupta,
Mr.Shivam Kr. Raheja, Advs.
for P-2A to 2C.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr.Keshav Sehgal, Mr.Harkirat
Singh, Mr.Shivam Gaur,
Mr.Kshitij Joshi, Mr.Aryan
Kumar, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
24.07.2024

As I am busy in hearing the part-heard matters, this matter
could not be taken up for hearing today.

Re-list on 12th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 24, 2024/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)