



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1161/2015**

RAKESH GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. R K Mishra & Ms. Diksah
Goswami, Advs. for P1.
Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Mr. Shivam
Kumar Raheja & Ms. Riya Shukla,
Advs. for P 2A to 2C.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam
Gaur, Mr. Aryan Kumar & Ms. Rashi
Singh, Advs. for D1 & 2.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

I.A. 12743/2026

On request of learned counsel for plaintiff no.2A to 2C, put up on
06.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 7, 2026

Ch