



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1161/2015, I.A. 1005/2021, I.A. 12722/2022, I.A. 9367/2026,
I.A. 9402/2026 & I.A. 12743/2026
RAKESH GUPTA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. R K Mishra & Ms. Diksah
Goswami, Advs. for P1.
Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Mr. Shivam
Kumar Raheja & Ms. Riya Shukla,
Advs. for P 2A to 2C.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Kehav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur,
Mr. Aryan Kumar and Ms. Rashi
Singh, Advs. for D-1 and D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
11.05.2026

1. Put up alongwith I.A. 9402/2026 on the date already fixed.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to make a request before the Local Commissioner to grant time in view of the pendency of the application involving the issue as to whether two counsels for the plaintiffs can cross-examine.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 11, 2026/Pa